
Jan 23, 2026, 5:53 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/01/2026

To date
22/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 22/01/2026 Sunitha I 71 706 Sunitha I Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 22/01/2026 Aisha 11 671 Aisha Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 22/01/2026 VAISAKH 55 74 VAISAKH Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 22/01/2026 VISAKH 55 75 VISAKH Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 22/01/2026 Shameej C 11 672 Shameej C Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RISHAD A K 

55 847 MUHAMMED 
RISHAD A K 

Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

7 22/01/2026 RISWANA K 55 901 RISWANA K Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 22/01/2026 SHIBINA KM 55 909 SHIBINA KM Permanently 
Shifted

  

9 22/01/2026 SHAFEER C C 11 674 SHAFEER C C Permanently 
Shifted

  

10 22/01/2026 RINSHA 141 12 RINSHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

11 22/01/2026 Sameera 55 910 Sameera Permanently 
Shifted

  

12 22/01/2026 NAFEER P 11 547 NAFEER P Permanently 
Shifted

  

13 22/01/2026 Ashif P 11 812 Ashif P Permanently 
Shifted

  

14 22/01/2026 IRFANA 
FYROOS V M 

52 693 IRFANA 
FYROOS V M 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

15 22/01/2026 Ammini 71 720 Ammini Permanently 
Shifted

  

16 22/01/2026 Mymoona 90 745 Mymoona Permanently 
Shifted

  

17 22/01/2026 Ummer 10 99 Ummer Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

18 22/01/2026 Ayamutti 18 1036 Ayamutti Permanently 
Shifted

  

19 22/01/2026 MUZAFAR 
AHMED A A 

51 217 MUZAFAR 
AHMED A A 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

20 22/01/2026 Libina 10 97 Libina Permanently 
Shifted

  

21 22/01/2026 Irshad M 8 970 Irshad M Permanently 
Shifted

  

22 22/01/2026 Aslamol.P 10 26 Aslamol.P Permanently 
Shifted

  

23 22/01/2026 SAKKEER M 71 79 SAKKEER M Permanently 
Shifted

  

24 22/01/2026 Abdul Azeez 10 71 Abdul Azeez Permanently 
Shifted

  

25 22/01/2026 Ashiq Ahammed 
V 

10 72 Ashiq Ahammed 
V 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

26 22/01/2026 Abootti 71 553 Abootti Permanently 
Shifted

  

27 22/01/2026 Basheer 90 748 Basheer Permanently 
Shifted

  

28 22/01/2026 Faisal Babu 10 375 Faisal Babu Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

29 22/01/2026 Amminni 71 700 Amminni Permanently 
Shifted

  

30 22/01/2026 Rubeena 10 377 Rubeena Permanently 
Shifted

  

31 22/01/2026 Abdul Vahab 
Kalathil

55 16 Abdul Vahab 
Kalathil

Permanently 
Shifted

  

32 22/01/2026 SHAJAHAN A 10 318 SHAJAHAN A Permanently 
Shifted

  

33 22/01/2026 safeena 3 637 safeena Permanently 
Shifted

  

34 22/01/2026 SUNIYA A 84 27 SUNIYA A Permanently 
Shifted

  

35 22/01/2026 SAHINA C 55 22 SAHINA C Permanently 
Shifted

  

36 22/01/2026 Shameera 71 78 Shameera Permanently 
Shifted

  

37 22/01/2026 Rameesa 11 280 Rameesa Permanently 
Shifted

  

38 22/01/2026 Aneesh P C 71 701 Aneesh P C Permanently 
Shifted

  

39 22/01/2026 Ranjithkumar M M 145 66 Ranjithkumar M M Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 23, 2026, 5:53 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

40 22/01/2026 RUBY MOL P 
PULIKKALKANDI

55 6 RUBY MOL P 
PULIKKALKANDI

Permanently 
Shifted

  

41 22/01/2026 Valsa 218 13 Valsa Permanently 
Shifted

  

42 22/01/2026 SHAMNA 
SHERIN P P

95 454 SHAMNA 
SHERIN P P

Permanently 
Shifted

  

43 22/01/2026 Abdulla Sanjith 
PK 

55 15 Abdulla Sanjith 
PK 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

44 22/01/2026 Purushan 218 223 Purushan Permanently 
Shifted

  

45 22/01/2026 Reneesha 106 284 Reneesha Permanently 
Shifted

  

46 22/01/2026 Basilath 55 18 Basilath Permanently 
Shifted

  

47 22/01/2026 ANGELO 
SKARIYA ROY 

112 836 ANGELO 
SKARIYA ROY 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

48 22/01/2026 Padmadasan 71 707 Padmadasan Permanently 
Shifted

  

49 22/01/2026 VASWIL T 55 892 VASWIL T Permanently 
Shifted

  

50 22/01/2026 HAMZA 
KUTTUTHU

115 927 HAMZA 
KUTTUTHU

Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

51 22/01/2026 Abdu 11 670 Abdu Permanently 
Shifted

  

52 22/01/2026 Santhosh 11 424 Viswanathan Death   

53 22/01/2026 Ajaykumar 55 72 Ajaykumar Permanently 
Shifted

  

54 22/01/2026 Menaka 55 73 Menaka Permanently 
Shifted

  

55 22/01/2026 SANIL C 71 719 SANIL C Permanently 
Shifted

  

56 22/01/2026 Abdul Majeed 117 23 Abdul Majeed Permanently 
Shifted

  

57 22/01/2026 SHAMEEMA 
NASRIN P 

55 14 SHAMEEMA 
NASRIN P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

58 22/01/2026 Abdhu Ampadam 112 328 Abdhu Ampadam Permanently 
Shifted

  

59 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED C 
P 

66 344 MUHAMMED C 
P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

60 22/01/2026 Fasil.K 66 381 Fasil.K Permanently 
Shifted

  

61 22/01/2026 HUSNA P P 112 833 HUSNA P P Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

62 22/01/2026 MUBASHIRA N 66 674 MUBASHIRA N Permanently 
Shifted

  

63 22/01/2026 Nasibuddheen 11 617 Nasibuddheen Permanently 
Shifted

  

64 22/01/2026 Abdul Hameed 67 585 Abdul Hameed Permanently 
Shifted

  

65 22/01/2026 PRADHEEP 212 742 PRADHEEP Permanently 
Shifted

  

66 22/01/2026 HAKEEM 127 228 HAKEEM Permanently 
Shifted

  

67 22/01/2026 Mujeeb 55 140 Mujeeb Permanently 
Shifted

  

68 22/01/2026 Ayisha 55 147 Ayisha Permanently 
Shifted

  

69 22/01/2026 Ayissa Cheriyath 55 428 Ayissa Cheriyath Permanently 
Shifted

  

70 22/01/2026 VINEETH P 71 742 VINEETH P Permanently 
Shifted

  

71 22/01/2026 RAYANKUTTY 
PALATHINGAL 

55 437 RAYANKUTTY 
PALATHINGAL 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

72 22/01/2026 Subaida 92 822 Subaida Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

73 22/01/2026 Thithu 11 639 Thithu Permanently 
Shifted

  

74 22/01/2026 Shajeer K 108 152 Shajeer K Permanently 
Shifted

  

75 22/01/2026 SHABEEBA T 55 893 SHABEEBA T Permanently 
Shifted

  

76 22/01/2026 Usman 127 218 Usman Permanently 
Shifted

  

77 22/01/2026 FATHIMA 
JUMANA T 

55 894 FATHIMA 
JUMANA T 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

78 22/01/2026 Haleema P 115 815 Haleema P Permanently 
Shifted

  

79 22/01/2026 Sajitha 117 156 Sajitha Permanently 
Shifted

  

80 22/01/2026 Muhammed Riyas 
P 

115 812 Muhammed Riyas 
P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

81 22/01/2026 TESLY JOSHY 115 892 TESLY JOSHY Permanently 
Shifted

  

82 22/01/2026 Suresh 127 171 Suresh Permanently 
Shifted

  

83 22/01/2026 Shafi Shabeer 92 817 Shafi Shabeer Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

84 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

112 30 MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

85 22/01/2026 Muhsina V P 141 51 Muhsina V P Permanently 
Shifted

  

86 22/01/2026 Nasar 117 153 Nasar Permanently 
Shifted

  

87 22/01/2026 HADHIQ 
MOHAMMED P 

P 

112 840 HADHIQ 
MOHAMMED P 

P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

88 22/01/2026 Abdullakkoya 104 471 Abdullakkoya Permanently 
Shifted

  

89 22/01/2026 K Vjayan 147 649 K Vjayan Permanently 
Shifted

  

90 22/01/2026 Muhammad 
Abdulhameed 

66 330 Muhammad 
Abdulhameed 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

91 22/01/2026 VISANTH 147 729 VISANTH Permanently 
Shifted

  

92 22/01/2026 Sameer A 112 329 Sameer A Permanently 
Shifted

  

93 22/01/2026 SAMEENA T 66 345 SAMEENA T Permanently 
Shifted

  

94 22/01/2026 Vivek 147 831 Vivek Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

95 22/01/2026 Riyas 69 845 Riyas Permanently 
Shifted

  

96 22/01/2026 MANJU M 212 488 MANJU M Permanently 
Shifted

  

97 22/01/2026 Nishad 149 791 Nishad Permanently 
Shifted

  

98 22/01/2026 NISHANA V P 117 576 NISHANA V P Permanently 
Shifted

  

99 22/01/2026 Rankan 212 492 Rankan Permanently 
Shifted

  

100 22/01/2026 Satheesh 126 975 Satheesh Permanently 
Shifted

  

101 22/01/2026 Sumayya 66 403 Sumayya Permanently 
Shifted

  

102 22/01/2026 Muhammad 
Rafeeque 

106 447 Muhammad 
Rafeeque 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

103 22/01/2026 Mohammed 
Shameer 

66 405 Mohammed 
Shameer 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

104 22/01/2026 Alavi 106 444 Alavi Permanently 
Shifted

  

105 22/01/2026 Abdul Razak 66 649 Abdul Razak Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

106 22/01/2026 SUHARA 117 592 SUHARA Permanently 
Shifted

  

107 22/01/2026 Febina 149 790 Febina Permanently 
Shifted

  

108 22/01/2026 SHARIKA AT 149 789 SHARIKA AT Permanently 
Shifted

  

109 22/01/2026 Nanchan 212 505 Nanchan Permanently 
Shifted

  

110 22/01/2026 Ismayil 66 425 Ismayil Permanently 
Shifted

  

111 22/01/2026 Aisha 71 549 Aisha Permanently 
Shifted

  

112 22/01/2026 PREEJITH P 127 206 PREEJITH P Permanently 
Shifted

  

113 22/01/2026 Fathimath 
Muhsina C 

66 426 Fathimath 
Muhsina C 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

114 22/01/2026 Bindhu 212 427 Bindhu Permanently 
Shifted

  

115 22/01/2026 Sajitha 148 26 Sajitha Permanently 
Shifted

  

116 22/01/2026 Muhammed Ajmal 
V K 

127 226 Muhammed Ajmal 
V K 

Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

117 22/01/2026 Rukhiya 106 445 Rukhiya Permanently 
Shifted

  

118 22/01/2026 Simi 212 506 Simi Permanently 
Shifted

  

119 22/01/2026 Pathummu 66 427 Pathummu Permanently 
Shifted

  

120 22/01/2026 Abdul Rasheed 106 446 Abdul Rasheed Permanently 
Shifted

  

121 22/01/2026 Pathumma 66 648 Pathumma Permanently 
Shifted

  

122 22/01/2026 Nusrath 66 650 Nusrath Permanently 
Shifted

  

123 22/01/2026 Suresh 212 587 Suresh Permanently 
Shifted

  

124 22/01/2026 SHINTO M P 218 224 SHINTO M P Permanently 
Shifted

  

125 22/01/2026 BASILASHERIN 
N

66 656 BASILASHERIN 
N

Permanently 
Shifted

  

126 22/01/2026 RAHNA K 66 666 RAHNA K Permanently 
Shifted

  

127 22/01/2026 HASHIR ALI P C 66 667 HASHIR ALI P C Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

128 22/01/2026 SHIFA N O 66 680 SHIFA N O Permanently 
Shifted

  

129 22/01/2026 RAFIA N 66 670 RAFIA N Permanently 
Shifted

  

130 22/01/2026 SREETHUMOL P 
M 

127 227 SREETHUMOL P 
M 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

131 22/01/2026 Shahna P T 28 553 Shahna P T Permanently 
Shifted

  

132 22/01/2026 SHAHIN K P 
KALLITTUPALAN

11 907 SHAHIN K P 
KALLITTUPALAN

Permanently 
Shifted

  

133 22/01/2026 Shamsudheen 
Chathurala 

11 912 Shamsudheen 
Chathurala 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

134 22/01/2026 Sakkeer Hussain 11 914 Sakkeer Hussain Permanently 
Shifted

  

135 22/01/2026 SHOUKATH P M 117 154 SHOUKATH P M Permanently 
Shifted

  

136 22/01/2026 SIFANATH M P 117 155 SIFANATH M P Permanently 
Shifted

  

137 22/01/2026 Mani 127 213 Mani Permanently 
Shifted

  

138 22/01/2026 Sajitha 117 157 Sajitha Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

139 22/01/2026 Asharaf 117 158 Asharaf Permanently 
Shifted

  

140 22/01/2026 Jishamol 127 172 Jishamol Permanently 
Shifted

  

141 22/01/2026 Manikandan S 145 67 Manikandan S Permanently 
Shifted

  

142 22/01/2026 AYSHA ADINA 
P P 

112 849 AYSHA ADINA 
P P 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

143 22/01/2026 Vanaja 147 650 Vanaja Permanently 
Shifted

  

144 22/01/2026 LEENA C 
JOSEPH 

112 894 LEENA C 
JOSEPH 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

145 22/01/2026 Junais 112 895 Junais Permanently 
Shifted

  

146 22/01/2026 SHAMEERA P 76 168 SHAMEERA P Permanently 
Shifted

  

147 22/01/2026 Sunitha K L 140 605 Sunitha K L Permanently 
Shifted

  

148 22/01/2026 RUBEENA T C 117 582 RUBEENA T C Permanently 
Shifted

  

149 22/01/2026 MUHAMMADALI 117 590 MUHAMMADALI Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

150 22/01/2026 Shereena 112 896 Shereena Permanently 
Shifted

  

151 22/01/2026 Fathimath Suhara 106 448 Fathimath Suhara Permanently 
Shifted

  

152 22/01/2026 Muhammed 
Subair V 

106 449 Muhammed 
Subair V 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

153 22/01/2026 Shifanath K 112 897 Shifanath K Permanently 
Shifted

  

154 22/01/2026 Shamsudheen 112 898 Shamsudheen Permanently 
Shifted

  

155 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
HIBA P 

22 992 FATHIMATH 
HIBA P 

Already Enrolled   

156 22/01/2026 SHADIYA P 
POONCHOLA

106 836 SHADIYA P 
POONCHOLA

Already Enrolled   

157 22/01/2026 Abdul Mahshook 121 647 Ayyappan Death   

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)


